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After waiving his right to a formal hearing before the Board of Stewards, Chris A.
Hartman is hereby fined FIVE HUNDRED (8500.00) DOLLARS for the prohibited
electronic therapeutic treatment (use of portable handheld massager) of NECKER
ISLAND within 24 hours prior to post time of race nine at Kentucky Downs on
September 10, 2022 in violation of 810 KAR 8:010 Section 3 (7), which necessitated a
late scratch. Upon receipt of this ruling, it is required within thirty (30) days to pay
any and all fines imposed to the Kentucky Horse Racing Commission. Failure to do
so will subject the licensee to summary suspension of license pursuant to 810 KAR
3:020 Section 15 (cc).

810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 (i)
810 KAR 8:010 Section 3 (7)

By Order of the Stewards
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